
Letty Carrillo

Human Resources
361-394-6025 x 1111

lcarrillo@freerisd.net

Personnel Service Records

Personnel Records

Student Loan Forgiveness

Changes to Personnel Information

Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA)

Employment Applications/Job Opportunities

Substitutes

Employee Portal

Leaves & Absences

Sara Oliveira

Business Clerk
361-394-6025 x 1121

soliveira@freerisd.net

Insurance & Benefits

W-2’s

Direct Deposit Forms

Pay Date Schedules

TRS

Migrant Program

Nina Saenz

Accounting & 
Finance

361-394-6025 x 1132

asaenz2@freerisd.net

Purchasing

Accounts Payable/Receivable

Accounting & Finance

Russell Buhidar

CFO
361-394-6025 x 1131

rbuhidar@freerisd.net

Finance

Stipends/Salary

ACE Program

Ascender

Payroll

Ester Rosa

Curriculum Sect
361-394-6025 x 1142

erosa@freerisd.net

Instructional Material

DMAC

TCMPC

Workshop Registrations, Hotel, Meals, Transportation



Curriculum Issues 

Erika Salinas

Truancy Liason
361-394-6025 x 1536

esalinas@freerisd.net

Truancy Matters

Greg Perez

Tech Dir
361-394-6025 x 1151

gperez3@freerisd.net

Technology Issues

HVAC Issues 

Teacher Portal

Student Portal

Andrea Cavazos

Tax Office
361-394-6025 x 1161

ccavazos@freerisd.net

Ruthie Leal

361-394-6025 x 1162

rleal1@freerisd.net

Tax Related Issues

Tax Related Payroll Deductions

Tax Sale Properties 


